FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 065/-0027

09-26-2001



101854907

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET $\sqrt{.000}$					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel #					
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # X Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) General Electric Company 07 31 2001					
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Government of the United States of America, The If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
receiving party is not					
States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) Naval Sea Systems Command representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2) [1333 Isaac Hull Avenue SE Stop 1160 Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Washington Navy Yard DC 20376-1160 City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FOR OFFICE USE UNLT					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 781-1776
Name	Commander		
Address (line 1)	Naval Sea Systems Com	mand	
Address (line 2)	Office of Counsel, SE	A 00L5	
Address (line 3)	1333 Isaac Hull Avenu	e SE Stop 1160	
Address (line 4)	Washington Navy Yard	DC 20376- 1 160	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docun	nent # O
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Pat 09/892429	tent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
09/892429			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patest named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
	er PCT application number		
-	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	0
	of Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach		elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
Touris	7112hu+	Lus allahut	14 September 2001
	Allahut of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012186 FRAME: 0795

CONTRACTOR'S CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO GOVERNMENT

Pursuant to, and in confirmation of, the provisions therefor contained in Contract Number 5001 , the undersigned General Electric Company does here grant and convey to THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransfair ble and royalty-free license to practice, and cause to be practiced for the Government throughout the world, in the manufacture, use, and disposition according to the law, of any article or material embodying any and all inventions covered by the following Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent, TO WIT:

INVENTOR'S NAME	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE OF INVENTION
Anil R. Duggal Siegfried Aftergut Larry N. Lewis David A. Nye	09/892,429	6/28/01	Current Limiting Device and Materials for a Current Limiting Device

Any license granted herein shall not convey any right to the Government to manufacture, have manufactured, or use any subject invention for the purpose of providing services or supplies to the general public in competition with the contractor or the contractor's commercial licensees in the licensed fields.

The acceptance of this license shall not constitute any acknowledgement of the validity or scope of any patent, and the UNITED STATES shall have and retain the rights to terminate this license at any time by mailing notice of its intention to do so to the undersigned at the address set forth below.

July IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this instrument this 31st day of 2001.

WITNESSES:

Attesting Secretary

General Electric Company

Licensor

Douglas E. Stoner, General Counsel Patent & Legal Operation Corporate Research & Development Ctr. PO Box 8, Schenectady, NY 12301

ADDRESS OF LICENSOR

RECORDED: 09/20/2001 REEL: 012186 FRAME: 0796

PATENT